# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3088288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GIULIANI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	08/10/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOGRA PHARMA LIMITED
Street Address:	33 SIR JOHN ROGERSON'S QUAY
City:	DUBLIN 2
State/Country:	IRELAND

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14202386

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-570-1000

**Email:** jbuchman@goodwinprocter.com, tmcdonough@goodwinprocter.com,

patentbos@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 1: EXCHANGE PLACE

Address Line 2: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GIU022D1C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA J. BUCHMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua J. Buchman/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=GIU-022D1C1NameChange#page1.tif

PATENT 503041689 REEL: 034072 FRAME: 0529

Number 404884

# Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

pereby certify that

JULIANI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

faving, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, hanged its name, is now incorporated a limited company under the name

OGRA PHARMA LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

iven under my hand at Dublin, this Criday, the 10th day of August, 2012

gr Registrar of Companies

REEL: 034072 FRAME: 0530

**RECORDED: 10/30/2014**